S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

1	40
9	
7	7

03/09/2007 DB

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 103380890 OMB Collection 0651 0027 (exp 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket Nos. 707 MAP -9 MM 11: TRADEMARKS ONLY 17045 B & 17046 B				
To the Director of the DES Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cantox Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Canada Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 23, 2007 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Internal Corporation Address: Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: New York Country: United States Zip10591-9005 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Tepresentative designation is attached: (Designation number (s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,531,355 and 2,638,034 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No (Designation is attached: Yes X No (Designation is attached: Yes X No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Baxley. Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Suite 309 Street Address: 90 John Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10038	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card			
Phone Number: (212) 791-7200 Fax Number: (212) 791-7276 Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1435</u> Authorized User Name <u>Charles F. Baxley, Esquire</u>			
9. Signature: (RNE 00000147 2531355 Signature 40.00 Maries E. Baxley. Esquire 25.00 Name of Person Signing	March 6, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective February 23, 2007.

WHEREAS, Cantox Inc. ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks, service marks and trademark registrations as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer all of its rights in and to the Marks to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York, U.S.A., 10591-9005, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, throughout the world, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee, at Assignee's expense, to permit Assignee to hold and enjoy All Marks assigned hereunder and to obtain the recording of this assignment.
 - 3. Assignor hereby represents and warrants in favour of the Assignee as follows:
 - (a) Assignor has the corporate power, authority and execute this Assignment and to assign All Marks, and the terms of this Assignment are not inconsistent with other contractual obligations, expressed or implied, or agreements to which Assignor may be a party;
 - (b) Assignor is the only owner of the Marks which are in force and in good standing;
 - to the knowledge of the Assignor, All Marks have not been used or enforced or failed to be used or enforced in a manner that would result in the abandonment, cancellation or unenforceability of any of All Marks.
 - (d) to the knowledge of the Assignor, no claim has been made by any third party of adverse ownership, invalidity or other opposition to or conflict with any of All Marks nor is there any impending or threatened suit, proceeding, claim, demand or action against Assignor alleging that any of All Marks are invalid or violates or infringes the intellectual property rights of any person or third party.

DOCSTOR HERRISTIC

- (e) to the knowledge of Assignor, no person has infringed or misappropriated, is infringing or misappropriating or potentially infringing or misappropriating any of All Marks.
- 4. This assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this trademark assignment to be executed as of the above-referenced day and year.

CANTOX INC.

By:___

Name:_

Title:

CSTOR 123725702

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
CANTOX	2531355	Jan. 22, 2002	Cantox Inc.
CANTOX HEALTH SCIENCES	2638034	Oct. 22, 2002	Cantox Inc.
INTERNATIONAL			

OCSTOR: 1237257\2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor

: Cantox Inc.

Assignee

: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation

Registration Nos.: 2,531,355 and 2,638,034 Docket Nos.

: 17045 B and 17046 B

Transmitted herewith is/are the following:

- RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (TRADEMARKS ONLY): <u>X</u>
- TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT; <u>X</u>
- Check in the amount of \$65.00; and <u>X</u>
- Other Acknowledgment Postcard X
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees required, or to credit any <u>X</u> overpayment to Account No. 02-1435. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- A check in the amount of \$65.00 is enclosed herewith. <u>X</u>
- I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal <u>X</u> Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: ATTENTION: MAIL STOP -ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of United States Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on March 6, 2007.

Respectfully,

Dated: March 6, 2007

CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Hart, Baxley, Daniels & Holton 90 John Street, Suite 309

New York, New York 10038

Tel: (212) 791-7200 Fax: (212) 791-7276

E-Mail: ceb@hartbaxley.com CEB:lp/17045 B & 17046 B

CHARLES E. BAXLEY Attorney of Record USPTO REG. 20,149

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor

: Cantox Inc.

Assignee

: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation

Registration Nos.: 2,531,355 and 2,638,034

Docket Nos.

: 17045 B and 17046 B

Transmitted herewith is/are the following:

- RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (TRADEMARKS ONLY); <u>X</u>
- TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT; <u>X</u>
- Check in the amount of \$65.00; and Χ
- Other Acknowledgment Postcard <u>X</u>
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees required, or to credit any <u>X</u> overpayment to Account No. 02-1435. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- A check in the amount of \$65.00 is enclosed herewith. <u>X</u>
- I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal <u>X</u> Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: ATTENTION: MAIL STOP -ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES. Director of United States Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on March 6, 2007.

Respectfully,

Dated: March 6, 2007

CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Hart, Baxley, Daniels & Holton 90 John Street, Suite 309

New York, New York 10038

Tel: (212) 791-7200 Fax: (212) 791-7276

E-Mail: ceb@hartbaxley.com CEB:lp/17045 B & 17046 B

RECORDED: 03/09/2007

CHARLES É. BAXLEY Attorney of Record **USPTO REG. 20,149**